





# Get ready for the 2nd Annual bracket-style competition for the 'Cutest Canine in Stark County'

Participants enter their pup to compete for the title + prizes while benefiting **Stark County Humane Society**. Mini portrait sessions will be held at **The Hearts Joy Photography** studio through the end of February for the competition in March. This year's entrants receive a mini pet portrait session + a high-gloss 2-sided metal keychain from The Hearts Joy Photography Studio and some fun items donated by local businesses. *The winner will receive the grand prize* — a Yeti Dog Dish, a Statuette of the winning pup, and bragging rights!

### Would you like to connect with your community & support this fun event to benefit Stark Humane Society?

Please email the completed form and your logo file to hello@theheartsjoyphotography.com OR call Adrianne at 234-204-0634 by Jan 18th for your logo/ name to be included on the digital marketing.

## 

### **\$200 GOLDEN PUP SPONSORSHIP**

- Name/Corporate Logo prominently placed on the voting website, printed posters, rack cards (logo emailed by 1/18/24 to be included in print materials)
- 1 (one) custom designed post graphic to recognize and tag your business on The Hearts Joy Photography Facebook and Instagram pages leading up to event voting (February)
- Mentioned and tagged in each pup's voting post throughout the month of March
- Mentioned and tagged in results post for the total benefiting Stark Humane Society

### \$100 SILVER PUP SPONSORSHIP

- Name/Corporate Logo prominently placed on the voting website, printed posters, rack cards (logo emailed by 1/18/24 to be included in print materials)
- Recognized and tagged on The Hearts Joy Photography Facebook and Instagram pages leading up to event voting (February)
- Mentioned and tagged in each pup's voting post throughout the month of March
- Mentioned and tagged in results post for the total benefiting Stark Humane Society

### \$50 FRIEND OF THE PUPS SPONSORSHIP

- Name/Corporate Logo prominently placed on the voting website, printed posters, rack cards (logo emailed by 1/18/24 to be included in print materials)
- Mentioned and tagged in each pup's voting post throughout the month of March
- Mentioned and tagged in results post for the total benefiting Stark Humane Society

#### Donation(s) of items, merchandise and/or services

- Mentioned and tagged in each pup's voting post throughout the month of March
- Mentioned and tagged in results post for the total benefiting Stark Humane Society
- □ I would like to donate gifts for the swag bags (about 16 bags). Describe: \_\_\_\_\_
- □ I would like to donate gifts for the prizes for the 'Final Four'. Describe: \_\_\_\_\_
- □ I would like to donate to the grand prize basket. Describe: \_\_\_\_\_

Donation as a check made out to: *The Hearts Joy Photography* and mailed to: *11230 Cleveland Ave, NW Unit 1213, Uniontown, OH 44685* or credit/ debit accepted here: <u>https://theheartsjoyphotography.com/sponsor-pooch-playoffs/</u>

All proceeds will be donated to the **Stark County Humane Society** in March. *Thank you for your support!* theheartsjoyphotography.com | ph. 234.204.0634 | hello@theheartsjoyphotography.com | @theheartsjoyphotography